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FAIRWARE EXCHANGE
c/o Robert Neal
317 Hickory
Romeoville, IL 60441

This is the current catalog listing (catalog #3) of the FAIRWARE
EXCHANGE. This listing contains over 150 selections which includes over
200 different programs. Any and all programs contained are available at
a cost of $2.50 (an additional $1.00 per extra disk) or any user may
exchange a program not in the library on a one for one basis.

The fee charged is not as payment for the program but is being accessed
as a copying charge to cover the expenses for disk, mailer, postage and
other associated costs. You are encouraged to send the author(s) of
these programs payments for those that you find of use to you.

The fine thing about fairware is that you can try BEFORE you buy the
program. Many of these fine programs are of commercial quality and if
these were marketed as a commercial product you could expect to pay at

least twice the asking price. Your support of these authors will only
further prompt them to continue to produce such fine products. If we 4A

users continue to take but never give we shall soon see the pool of
quality fairware programs disappear.

The disk number listed for each program contains a letter that indicates
the category of the program, such as U001, this would be of the category

'U' which is for utilities. Here is a explanation of the different
categories:

G - Games H - Home and Financial M - Miscellaneous
P - Program languages U - Utilities

Please note that I have tried to compile and complete and accurate
listing of all the programs contained in the FAIRWARE EXCHANGE library.
I do not assume any responsibility for the quality of the programs, nor
usefulness of the program, nor do I claim ownership of these programs.
The FAIRWARE EXCHANGE is being offered as a service to the TI community
and hopefully will aid the authors of these fine programs a chance to

further expand their market of their programs and subsequently result
in more payments to themn.

I hope the authors and users view this as such and not as a money making
venture on my part. 1 feel that the fee being asked is nominal 1in

~omparison to what user groups and other parties charge for similar
arrangements.



November 1988

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Listing by DISKNAME ........

Detail listing for GAMES . ¢t e e
Detail listing for HOME/FINANCIAL
Detail listing for MISCELLANEQUS

Detail listing for PROGRAM LANGUAGES

Detail listing for UTILITIES

FAIRWARE EXCHANGE
Catalog #3

Page
Page
Page
Page
Page

Page

Page:

10
13
17

17

3



November 1988

FAIRWARE EXCHANGE

Catalog #3

Listing in Disk Name order

Disk Name

64 TERM

98 CALC
ACCOUNTING
ADVENTURE PACK
AFTER HOURS BBS
ANIMATOR
ARCHIVER
BA-WRITER

BASIC SORT
BIBLE TRIVIA
BOOKKEEPING +
BOOT

BUDGET-V

C99 EXTRAS

C99 FILES 1

C99 FILES II
C98 REL 3
CARTOON KIT
CATALOG LIBRARY
CATLUG

CHECKBOOK MANAGER
CLINIC BBS

COLUMNTEXT/MRGNTEXT
COMPUTER CRAPS
CREATIVE FILING SYS
CROSSWORD
DCLP
DIRECTOR
DISK
D1ISK
DISK
DISK
DISK
DISK
DISK
DISKU
DUMPIT

EASY MUSIC
EASY SPRITE
EDP

EE BONDMASTER
FAS-TRAN

FAST TERM

lgg!
COPIERS
HACKER

INFO MANAGER
MANAGER 1000
MANAGER 99
PRINT
UTILITIES

FINANCIAL DECISION A

FORTH DATA 1

FORTH DATA II
FORTH MAIL

FORTH SPRITE MAKER
FORTH VOLK
FORTHFONT
FORTHPLAN
FORTHWRITE
FORTRAN_LOADER

N W
w

= W
O N

Lol A [y
—_Y

Author

Page:
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01/15/87
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
10/01/88
06/01/8T7
10/01/88
06/01/87
10/01/88
10/01/88
12/20/86
06/01/88
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
09/30/87
12/20/86
09/30/87
01/15/87
12/20/86
12/20/86
08/30/87
12/20/86
04/01/87
12/20/86
10/01/88
12/20/86
04/01/87
01/15/87
06/01/88
09/30/87
09/30/87
06/01/87
04/01/87
06/01/88
10/01/88
06/01/88
12/20/86
06/01/87
12/20/86
10/01/88
09/30/87
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
09/30/87

Tim MacEchern
P, C. Barnes

Various

Ed Schaum

Mike McCann
Barry Boone
Paoclo Bagnaresi
Andreas Dessoff
Steven Degeare

John Johnson
Fred Guyton
Clint Pulley
Various
Various
Clint Pulley
Tim O’Niell
Marty Kroll
Marty Kroll
Fred Guyton
Robert Neal
Ron Prewitt

Mark Beck

Robert Wessler

Archie Fritz
Robert Neal / Ed Burt
Various

Will McGovern

Ottawa Users Group
Mike Dodd

Northern NJ 99'ers
John Birdwell

John Birdwell

Norm Sellers
Shenango Enterprises
Paragon Computing
Kent Thompson
Bill Harms

Paul Charlton
Fred Guyton
Various

Various

Brian Sutton

Doug Smith

J. Volk

4
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U002
MO16
G017
GO19
G020
G022
G023
U070
U033
MO23
MO18
U068
U030
MOO8
U057
U018
HOZ20
MOO?2
U009
P0OO1
HO12
HOO6
G015
U013
MO022
U031
MO13
G002
G004
MO17
U048
HO16
MOO7
U005
U037
HO19
U056
HO15
U036
HO17
U061
P0O02
MO15
MO27
HOO8
MO20
U063

U073
un20

U041
GO0~
G021
uo04
G008
U016
U032
MOOS

FUNNLWEB WRITER
G - HI RES GRAPHICS
GAME PAK 1

GAME PAK 11
GAME PAK I1ll
GAME PAK 1V
GAME PAK V

GBS

GENEOLOGY
GENEOLOGY DATABASE
GERSHWIN
GRAPHIC EDITOR
GRAPHICS LABELER
HRD MENU
HRD/BACKUP_06
HYPHENATOR
INVESTOR HELPER
JET DISK1

JP GRAPHICS
MACRO ASSEMBLER
MAIL CALL
MAILLIST

MAJOR TOM

MASS TRANSFER
MAX-RLE
MEGALOAD

MISC PAK 1
MONOPOLY XB

MS ADVENTURES
MUGS

MUSIC COMPILER
MUSIC INVENTORY
MXT BBS
NEATLIST
NOTEINDEX
NUTRIGUIDE
OMEGA

P&A MAIL LIST
P-TERM 99
PERSONAL AUDITOR
PICASSO

PILOT ’99’
PLUS'!

POP MUSIC
PR-BASE

PRINTER CAPABILITIES

PRINTOUT
RAG UTILITY

RAPID SCROLL
REDISKIT

S-0-X
SARGON
SCREEN DUMP
SEGREGATION
SIDE PRINT
SIDE WRITER
SLIDE SHOW

FAIRWARE EXCHANGE

4.1

3.1e

NN W
QOO WOOo

4.3

102

1.1

N -
bt s

1.3

3.4

Catalog #3

11/01/87
10/01/88
09/30/87
06/01/88
06/01/88
10/01/88
10/01/88
06/01/88
12/20/86
10/01/88
10/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
10/01/88
09/30/87
12/20/86
09/30/87
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
06/01/87
02/28/87
10/01/88
12/20/86
09/30/87
12/20/86
12/20/86
10/01/88
C1/15/87
06/01/87
05/01/87
12/20/86
12/20/86
09/30/87
09/30/87
06/01/87
12/20/86
06/01/87
09/30/87
12/20/87
06/01/88
106/01/88
06/01/88
10/01/88
09/30/87
10/01/88
12/20/86
12/20/86
12/20/86
06/01/88
12/20/86
12/20/86
09/30/87
12/20/86
05/01/87

Funnelweb Farms

Various
Various
various
Various
Terry Staph

Cindy Cattin

Hunter Valley 99/4A UG

Rejean Felton
Steven McWatty
J., Johnson
Robert Jones
Wayne Stith
Ken Finto
John Taylor
J.P. Morin

R. A. Green
WattsWare
Fred Guyton

Classic Software

Stu Olson
Travis Watford
Jim McCulloch
various

Mike Wright
Mike Stewart
Various

Larry D. Duke

Gary Owens & Stu Olson

Danny Michaels

Meadows

Travis Watford
P&A Software
Richard Bryant

W. Gaskill
Arto Helno

Page:

Tom Weithofer (DECEASED)

Jack Sughrue
Roman Magjeur
William Warren
Lou Borrellil
Mehr Ware

RA Green
Jurgen Switlski

Jamer Schrocder
Dave Dalton
Mike Swiridenko
Danny Michaels
Chris Lang

Jim Sewdlow
Mannro Tomitto
Bud Wright



November 1988 FAIRWARE EXCHANGE

Catalog #3

Page: 6

MO10 SORGAN

U053 SORT

G014 SPACE STATION PHETA
U006 SPRITE BUILDER

U029 STAR

P004 SUPER XB SUBROUTINES
U047 SUPERBUG

U035 SUPERDISK CATALOG
vo65 TASS 2000

HO11 TAXMASTER 87

M004 TECHIE BBS

U067 TELCO

M021 TEXT LOADER

G016 THE QUEST

U027 TI DISK SORT

06/01/87 Jerome Trinkel
06/01/87 J. Peter Hodie
06/01/87 Jeff Bunting
12/20/86 J. Taylor
12/20/86 Com-Link Enterprises
06/01/88 Art Beyer
01/15/87 Edgar Dohmain
12/20/86 Larry Duke
09/30/87 Gary Bowser
12/20/86

4.0 12/20/86 Monty Schmidt

2.1 10/01/88 Charles Earl
10/01/88 Curtis Provance
09/30/87 Jim Beck
12/20/86 David Romer

H021 TI LEDGER 1.2 06/01/88 Don Scott - mods by B. Gaskill
U044 TI-KEYS 01/15/87 Wes Johnston
MO12 TI-NET BBS 3.9 06/01/87 Erik Olson & Matt Storm

U045 TI-RUNNER EDITORS 06/01/88 C Gusenbarrer / B. Reilss

GO0l TI-RUNNER 11 1.0 12/20/86 Michael Salley
U023 TI-SINGS 12/20/86 Trio+ Software
U022 TI-WRITER HELPER 12/20/86 Various

U017 TI-WRITER REWRITE 12/20/86 Dick Altman
G005 TI99-OPOLY 1.4 12/20/86 Ross Mudie
Uo64 TI99/4A LINKER 09/30/87 RAG Software
MO03 TIBBS 5.0 12/20/86 Ralph Fowler
HO18 TICKLER99 06/01/87 Tom Moran

M026 TIMP PRINT 2.0 10/01/88 J&B Mathis
G018 TOD/ADVENTURE PAK 09/30/87 Various

Uos1 TOOL KIT 05/01/87 Steven Trencansky
U028 TOUCH PRINT 1.1 12/20/86 SagerSoft Software
G009 TRIVIA 99 12/20/86 Robert Wessler
G011 TUNNEL OF DOOM PACK 12/20/86 Various

U019 UNIVERSAL DISSASMBLR 12/20/86 Renee Lebanc
U058 USEABLE DISK CATALOG 2.0 09/30/87 Harry Brashear
MO0l VUTILITIES 12/20/86 Various

U021 VALWRITE 12/20/86 Steven Tuorto
G013 WHEEL OF FORTUNE 04/01/87 Bob Viering
G006 WIT-GAMES 12/20/86 Chris Lang
Uos0 XB-TOOLS 1.2 06/01/87 Jim Swedlow
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Disk #:G001 TI-RUNNER I1I Vers: 1.0 Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Michael Salley Updated: 12/20/86

A completely different set of screens to be used with the TI-Runner
program (available commercially). These screens are totally unique,

creative and further expand the enjoyment of the TI-Runner program.
BOARDMAKER 1s also included.

e A AN Rk A e e SRl ke Al mie ol S S g e wilhe EEe Ene e s Al iy sple wie o GBI L AN A Ve S I e B A A S e un B S S S S S A anle e Al eme mipe dels e e e dnbe ek o SRR GEme R S mie Y S T A T S S S S e S ke e A S e
s GBS I G s s W S Gl W ale wit T W EE alpr e e nhe mpe ol Aipr ol wEE gl Wi WS SPRE WS WS W TN AT SIS YEEE TN I VEED EE Emt WD I S S S Gy i s e e seay gy wnly ey e o allae mige s mipk e mile i wlle AT e Epe G THEF GEE EEE AN EEE SR A S A W S e

Disk #:G002 MONOPOLY XB Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Mike Wright Updated: 12/20/86

A nicely done version of the popular board game.

din sy ol din SN EE dak PE Shs Eal s B W TEY I B S W AR Y A WA T P s el S s W Ve mie e ol wild EEE A e R S ki SN ARG amin A e s ph R N I T - AL T R R A P A A e W AP e T A e A TR e wle T A e e TEe e S T A
SN TS WS SEEE Sy ApNy NS SNy Gnie R guuy DEEE GEEL SLAE URAE A EEEe el Gkl i R B WL e ) AT Snlh e EEe e e e e wnink B S meee dlins pEly w SEhe ek A anlh e e Ginh EEE AR A O T S A ek A Y ulinh S i s G e B P B S e e ke e mnee gy o s e AR S T sl

Disk #:G003 COMPUTER CRAPS Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Updated: 12/20/86
Uses graphics and sound effects to simulate a craps game. Written 1in
XBASIC.
Disk #:G004 MS ADVENTURES Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/8¢
Author: Mike Stewart Updated: 12/20/86

3 different text adventures, each well written. Written in assembly
language, giving the program quick response time. Disk also contains
the solutions to each adventure if needed.

M milk W Py S T T s ' W O O owls B e ek e A s e e
iy S TEER TR AW T s T vt T W SATR ghphs e e b weah s eI S

Disk #:G005 T1I99-0POLY Vers: 1.4 Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Ross Mudie Updated: 12/20/86

ik ENgy e - PEE B iy S A Ve o SN L i Sk S el B B dhle gl A WS o g kW mimm Yema wig S Lo B i L AR e e e v o il R P EElR o AT AR TR G WS e M TS T W TR T e e e——

Another version of the popular board game. This program 1s an
excellent version for the 4A.

—---_-_-_—-H__mm-"m_‘,“—‘_m“.—“m.__m-..,._._._—._-_-.—--u.-.—-_-—--—-q.p...;-u__--—-_—-—r-“‘_-—ﬂ_--“——__ﬁ““-*--

e Sy s deg mlgh QU Crmm G mmmn  mmmk i SN NN BN wefi st Mt nlar  eCe e RS S e A wt vl e e R M SR Bl B GRS MR S S e e A EE o mh wlle el A G S ke ek e ame me aek M chll W mie Smy e Smb A s Wl sSes SR AR AR WD W SN SR ARG SRR AR A SR A ke e

Disk #:G00c¢c WIT-GAMES Vers: Extra: 2 Added : 12/20/86
Author: Cnris Lang Updated: 12/20/86

included are five different programs,; educational word games for
ages 6 and up. Programs are: Game of Wit {(a scrabble type game),
Nit-Wit, Wit or Wit-Out, Wittle Tags and Wit's End.

———-——--——‘ﬂ—*_m—u---—m—“a“-mﬁmw-ﬂ-t-m-a-b-:---—-——---—-———-—-—-—-'I—-l--r—l_H-I--HII--_-J——_—————ﬂ"—*ﬁ—————ﬁ—_———
——_--‘-—---____““__-“-._“_-ﬂ_mm.—pﬂp--‘_-—_--—_---—--—-—_“_ﬂ_lﬂlll—-_____—_———_-—_—__--——_

Disk #:G007 S-0-X Vers: Extra: Added + 12/20/86
Author: Dave Dalton Updated: 12/20/86

Search for Xylose. An adventure game with limited graphics. Find
Xylose by defeating partner in 5 events.
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¥:G008 SEGREGATION Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Chris Lang Updated: 12/20/86

The user is required to ’'integrate’ and ’'segregate’ 20 boxes, being
described as a 20 sided Rubiks Cube type puzzle.

#:G009 TRIVIA 99 Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Robert Wessler Updated: 12/20/86

A well thought out version of Trivia for the 4A. Includes many

questions and answer sets, allows you to create your own question
sets.

---—------_------#_--_--——----------H_--__-—-__-----_------—---------—---——-
--—_----—--------——“----——--—_------——-—-—----—-—----_------—---—_—_------—--

#:G010 CROSSWORD Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Robert Wessler Updated: 12/20/86

Two games of crossword to be played on your computer.

#:G011 TUNNEL OF DOOM PACK Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Various Updated: 12/20/86

Six different games for use with the Tunnels of Doom module. Dark
Tower, Dungeon, Star Trek, Tomb, Death Chamber and Gnomes.

-----—-------—‘_-------—-—----—_-—---_-—--—----—------------—----—----------'-
W___-----—----—-—------—----_—'—-—-—---'_--—-m

#:G012 ADVENTURE PACK Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Various Updated: 12/20/86

4 different adventure games for use with the Adventure module. Adult
Adventure, Cave (a two part game), Grayelf and Lost Gold.

----_-_------—-——-_-_--—-—----_-_—--—--_ﬂ_—--—--_-----------—-——-—----——--—--#_
-----———_*———--_—-----—_——---I-—-———_—_--—-—_----——.-.#----------—---‘---ﬂ-—-_-----

#:C013 WHEEL OF FORTUNE Vers: Extra: Added : 04/01/87
Author: Bob Viering Updated: 04/01/87

Play the popular TV game show on your TI! Comes with large phrase
list, plus allows you to enter your own phrases, Vanna not included.

——“-_——-—————————-—_———--—n————_-———-----—--Illi--—-—---—-—-—--—---—'—"---—--—---_-
-—-----ﬁ--ﬁ--_--_—__----—--—---—-—-—--—---'------——___----_----—------—--—-_-

#:G014 SPACE STATION PHETA Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: Jeff Bunting Updated: 06/01/87

Similar in design to Tl-Runner, yet different enough to be unique
and challenging. A commercial program of the same name is also

released, plays and looks like it’s commercial counterpart. Loads
via E/A opt 5.
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Disk #:GO015 MAJOR TOM Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: Classic Software Updated: 06/01/87

A great assembly language program. Had originally been released as a
commercial program. Nice graphics, very challenging. 1 bought this

as a commercial program and found it very well written, now as
fairware, vou can’t go wrong.

Disk #:G016 THE QUEST Vers: Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Author: Jim Beck | Updated: 09/30/87

A D&D type of adventure game, with comments that this is the best
D&D type of game for the TI.

------—-—-—---——-——--——_--------—----_--—_—-—_—-—----——---——-—-------—----—----—-

Disk #:GO017 GAME PAK 1 Vers: Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Author: Various Updated: 09/30/87

An assortment of games including BATTLESHIP (EA5), BLITZ (EAS5~-Donkey
Kong Style), CHAIN SOLITAIRE (v5/XB with a/l), GUARDIAN (similar to
arcade game Rip-off, EA5), FIREBALL (XB pinball construction set),
MISSLE (XB Missle Command) and JOKER POKER.

Oy e mas iy e S A G e s e e B S T I . -
_-—-——---—-_l—r-——il-—--_—-—-_-——-—-—--—--—---—-----—------—-—_——_-—

Disk #:GO18 TOD/ADVENTURE PAK Vers: Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Author: Various Updated: 09/30/87

Disk contains 2 different files for the Tunnels of Doom module;
DOCTOR WHO and SPACE MINE. Also includes 3 different files for the
Adventure module: JAMES BONDO, HOUSE ADVENTURE, and TREASUREL.

---—-----——_—___---—--_I—--—--—--——-—-_-——-—--_---—---———-———---——----_ﬂ---—-“-----_----
--—-----—----_--—_-_—--------—-----—“------—“-—----------——"_"-—----_-————--—-_-——

Disk #:G019 GAME PAK 11 Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/88
Author: Various Updated: 06/01/88

Includes Breakthru (c99-a classic), Karate (EA5-battle against the
computer), OHMUMMY (EAb-very good), TI POKER (XB), and BUZZARD BAIT
(EA5-PacMan style of game, interesting).

Disk #:G020 GAME PAK 111 Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/88
Author: Various Updated: 06/01/88

Three different games, all assembler with an XB loader included. Cat
& Mouse, I'm Lost (great maze game) and Bomber.

—---——_“-—ﬁ---_-----—-__—-—-— -_—-—---—-----------------__--—--_——-—--

mb s g s ol ke anm uint e SN S
--—-——_—---—--_“#-———-__——_—_—_-—--—-——-—-_--—--—-—-—---——---_-.—-----ﬂ_---_---_------—-

Disk #:G021 SARGON Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/88
Author: Mike Swiridenko Updated: 06/01/88

Chess game for the TI based on the classic Sargon. Won’t beat any
speed records, but the game 1is challenging.
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Added : 10/01/88

Disk #:G022 GAME PAK 1V vVers: Extra:
Updated: 10/01/88

Author: Various

Collection of games - MACROMAN (EA opt3), TI MAZE (EA opt3) and
more.

----—_-ﬂ-__--—---—-—1_“-----*----—---—_--_----—--—-------——----—----——
_———_——r-—————---—-----—--——-——----—-—-----——

Added : 10/01/88
Updated: 10/01/88

Disk #:G023 GAME PAK V Vers: Extra:
Author: Terry Staph

3 well written games, Joker Poker, Blackjack and Wheel of Fortune.
Excellent graphics in each. There are other programs of these types
out there but these look like the best of the all. Wheel of Fortune

also supports speech, BJ uses joysticks.

———-—u—ﬂ———————_——--—_--i-ﬂl-—-—--—_-—---------——--—--—---‘-ﬁ------
--—_-—————--——--——-——-——-—----—--—--—--—_'——'_---

Added : 12/20/86
Updated: 12/20/86

Disk #:HOO1 ACCOUNTING Vers: Extra:
Author:

A complete accounting package for a small business. Includes balance
and operating statements, A/R & A/P analysis, and journal ledger

posting.

Added : 12/20/86

Disk #:HOO0Z2 99 CALC vers: Extra:
Updated: 12/20/86

Author: P. C. Barnes

A spread sheet type program. Won't replace Multiplan, but maybe
worth a look.

—_—_---_--—_--_--_———---_--—_-—-----'_---—---_——_------—---—_—-———--—-
_-l---—--—------——_——-----——-—-—--------—ﬂ--“------

1 Added : 12/20/86
Updated: 12/20/86

Disk #:HOO3 FORTH MAIL Vers: Extra:
Author: Brian Sutton

-—_-_--—-_i—_--

Mailing list program written in Forth.

ﬂ--_—-_---—_-----_-—-_——-—_---—--------------—_—-----—--------—-_-—
-—-------—-----—--——_-_-—--—--ﬁ—-_----__--

Added : 12/20/86
Updated: 12/20/86

Disk #:HO004 CHECKBOOK MANAGER Vers: Extra:
Author: Fred Guyton

A checkbook reconciliation program.

Added : 12/20/86
Updated: 12/20/86

--—_---_--—--_h-

Disk #:HOO5 BUDGET-V Vers: Extra:
Author: Fred Guyton

Home budgeting program.
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Disk #:HO006 MAILLIST Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Fred Guyton Updated: 12/20/86
Another maillist program.
Disk #:HOO07 FINANCIAL DECISION A Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Fred Guyton Updated: 12/20/86

--------—--_---'—-—---_-—--

Disk #:HO0O0S8 PR-BASE vers: 2.1 Extra: 1 Added : 12/20/86
Author: William Warren Updated: 06/01/88

Excellent data base program. Custom screen and report layouts.
Written in assembler for speed. Selectively sort on a given field,

print mailing labels, and quickly search and locate data. 2.1 mod by
Mike Dodd. Version 2.0 available on request.

---—--—--ﬂ_—---——llllll--—-—-l'--‘l__—-------—-l_——-_——_-—-——-_-__-—-_--i_—-ﬂ--_—-_---—-___—-_
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Disk #:HO0OS9 EE BONDMASTER Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Kent Thompson Updated: 12/20/86

A database type program which helps to keep track of the present
value of your EE bonds. Not a program for everyone, but very useful
for those who have several bonds to keep tabs on.

---—-—-—_——_-ﬁ——-—-----I----——-—-—__----———----—-_---—__——---—__n---_--—------_-—-—-_-
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Disk #:HO10 BOOKKEEPING + ‘Jers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Updated: 12/20/86

A complete ledger package for organizations and small businesses.

Disk #:HO11 TAXMASTER 87 Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Updated: 12/20/86

A tax program which let’s you play a what if type scenario with your
taxes. Will also allow you to print reports directly on IRS form.
Update to program not available, may be useful for those wishing to
modify.

----_-“-—#___“—‘---___‘_-___'—---—-—-_-‘*—_—-------—--_-_—-_—_----—_--_“----_—__—_-
_ﬂ-—_--_---—----———---—-ﬂ--—l----—--—ﬂ--——--—--——.-—-l—-—-—-—.—--—.-—.---—_----—___--——--——-—“--

Disk #:HO012 MAIL CALL Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: WattsWare Updated: 12/20/86

Allows users to create, maintain and print mailing lists. Includes a
program that allows it to use TI-Writer mailing lists.
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Disk #:HO013 CREATIVE FILING SYS Vers: 5.0 Extra: 2 Added : 04/01/87
Author: Mark Beck Updated: 04/01/87

Comprehensive data manager allows user to create up to 16 fields of
data with a limit of 28 characters per field. Multiple files may be
stored on a single disk. May display records based on criteria,
append, search, change and sort files.
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Disk #:HO15 P&A MAIL LIST Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: P&A Software Updated: 06/01/87

The program looks like it offers it all, scan, sort by name, search,

sort by zip, 1 or 3 label print option, merge file option and more.
Alsco included is SUPERLOADER and DISKLABEL 99.

Disk #:HO16 MUSIC INVENTORY Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: Larry D. Duke Updated: 06/01/87

If you’re looking for a program to help keep track of your album,
tape and CD collection, this is the one. Written in assembler,
allows you to enter the artists name, selection name, comments and
type (album, tape or CD).

SN S Ny s R Wi e i MEiE IR GEE SEp A el G W mks ipe Syt TEE wmp G alige Wil AEE M- I T SEe TEE ane an uhe v daw we e min dee i oy i T AEF B IDD DD LD A By AEE D SRS s SRR OGS dE B W En k- v A S Al i e ain A e @mi' SER EEE T EE T T -
ey s dhms diem mps M e Smam NN deme Wl . Al miley s Gmae e e gt SIS gy dhlm A U DR S BN R b M B W EEe W W e P e ok WA A AR TUR AT A TR BT W W aar T A A T s S W e e e A iy A o mle am T e T - - T e - -

Disk #:HO17 PERSONAL AUDITOR Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: W. Gaskill Updated: 06/01/87

A well written financial program. Program includes a REPORT
GENERATOR and most functions have help screens. Documentation is not
included, rather the program is free and documentation may be
ordered for $15 from the author.
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Disk #:HO18 TICKLER99 Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: Tom Moran Updated: 06/01/87

An appointment reminder type of program, used to "tickle" your

memory about important appointments. Also included is a database
pProgram.
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Disk #:HO019 NUTRIGUIDE Vers: Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Author: Meadows Updated: 09/30/87

A nutrition program designed to aid in calculating various
nutritional information in a recipe or a meal.
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Disk #:HOZ20 INVESTOR HELPER Vers: 1.0 Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Author: Ken Finto Updated: 09/30/87

Program to help keep track of stock purchases and valuation.
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Disk #:HO021 TI LEDGER Vers: 1.2 Extra: Added : 06/01/88
Author: Don Scott - mods by B. Ga Updated: 06/01/88

General ledger program. Documentation states that this program 1is
just like the Automated Account program available for the IBM.

-—w------H_-------—l__--—-_“_'_'--—-—---—_---------—---—---------ﬂ_-—-----—-----
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Disk #:H022 FAS-~TRAN Vers: 2.9 Extra: 1 Added : 10/01/88
Author: Bill Harms Updated: 10/01/88

Complete check book reconciling program, budgeting tool. Fast with
assembler support, reviews claim this to be the best program of it’s
type.
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Disk #:M001 UTILITIES Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Various Updated: 12/20/86

An assortment of utilities such as 64TERM (terminal emulator written

in FORTH), SECTOR (disk sector editing program)}, SONGS, SUPERTRAN
and V/DIALER.
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Disk #:M002 JET DISKI1 Vers: Extra: 1 Added : 12/20/86
Author: John Taylor Updated: 12/20/86

Several different programs for children, mostly of an educational

type. Nicely done graphics and sound to keep the childrens
attention.
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Disk #:M0OO03 TIBBS Vers: 5.0 Extra: 2 Added : 12/20/86
Author: Ralph Fowler Updated: 12/20/86

One of the more popular BBS programs for the 4A.
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Disk #:M004 TECHIE BBS Vers: 4.0 Extra: 1 Added : 12/20/86
Author: Monty Schmidt Updated: 12/20/86

A complete BBS system which is simple to set up and use. Offers
xmodem file transfers and online game capabilities.
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Disk #:M005 CLINIC BBS Vers: 2.5 Extra: 1 Added : 12/20/86
Author: Robert Neal Updated: 12/20/86

Here's another program by me, uses the assembly routines from
Techie. Offers many features such as multiple message bases (up to
8) which rotate with rotation counter set by you, e-mail, and other
features too much to list. Makes use of Triple Tech.
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1isk #:M006 DISK COPIERS Vers: Extra: Added : 04/01/87
Updated: 04/01/87

Author: Various

Assortment of different disk copy progranm such as COPYMASTER,
MORINCOPY, RETRACK, SUPERCOPY, TRACK-HACK and XB TRACK-HACK vZ.0. A

copy program for Cor-Comp controller is also included.
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MXT BBS Vers: 102 Extra: 1 Added : 05/01/8T7
Updated: 05/01/87

in addition to the standard x/modem protocol,

Bulletin Board System,
odem transfers) for use with Mass

includes MXT protocol (multiple xm
Transfer.

—-————---—_----—-—-———-----ﬂ-—-—----ﬂ-_-----_--_—-
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Extra: Added : 05/01/87
Updated: 10/01/88
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Disk #:M008 HRD MENU Vers: 7.3
Author: J. Johnson

If you have the Horizon Ramdisk and don't have this current version
of the ROS/MENULCADER, you’ll want it. Two seperate pages of

loaders, improved ROS.
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Disk #:M009 SLIDE SHOW Vers: Extra: :
Author: Bud Wright Updated: 05/01/87

Similar in design to the commercial program Display Master, but
falls a little short in the features and speed of display. Allows

vou to displey various TI-Artist pictures for presentations.
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SORGAN Vvers: Extra: Added : 06/01/87

author: Jerome Trinkel
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Disk #:MO10

d interesting program. Transforms your Tl Keyboard

complete with notes, chords, etc. Nice
friends as a demonstration.

A rather unigue ar

into that of an organ,
program to play with ana cshow your
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Disk #:MO11 ANIMATOR Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: Mike McCann Updated: 06/01/87

e salw g sipe ek S R Gmie

--—--—----l—_a—-‘-—-—--h—

Here's & unique program. While it’s not one you would use every day,
it iooks to bhe ‘nLieresting. By using sprites, the Tl can now animate
pictures, Ccme: with a dem~ file, shows some interesting
gappiica.icns. Animaticon is quick and smooth.
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Disk #:MO12 TI-NET BBS Vers: 3.9 Extra: 1 Added : 06/01/87
Updated: 06/01/87
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This program has many fine features, both for sysop and user. This
system may not be for everyone, but offers alot of extras, wordwrap,

gameroom, multiple bases, more.
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Disk #:M013 MISC PAK 1 Vers: Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Author: Various Updated: 09/30/87

An assortment of programs, DISK MATCH, *NLQ*¥ (NLQ text on Gemini 10X
printers), FILEREADER, MAX/RLE, OVERLAY (creates overlay strips),

VCR GUIDE (VCR tape catalog), and WPTOT (allows totaling of figures
from within a DV80 file.
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Disk #:M014 EASY MUSIC Vers: 1.2 Extra: Added : 06/01/88
Author: Norm Sellers Updated: 06/01/88

A music compiler of sorts. Allows you to write your music (format

explained in documentation), then the program creates an EAD loader
file. Interesting.
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Disk #:MO015 PLUS' Vers: Extra: 1 Added : 06/01/88
Author: Jack Sughrue Updated: 06/01/88

TI-Writer companion disk. Built in letter templates, transliteration
formats and more for TI-Writer. Also included calendar program,
banner program, more.
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Disk #:MO16 G - HI RES GRAPHICS vers: Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Author: Updated: 10/01/88

Hi Res Graphic Language. A language in itself, program hi res
graphic screens for presentations.

“_—---—---—--_--——_-—--—----_—--——---—----—-—-_-‘--
el wien SN oA dolsy SN Ay SEE WGBS e AEEe Sias GEan  dhils e U BN wi SN SES apn ban e e Eae alps e AEEE. WS EEEE  AGEER T

Disk #:M0O17 MUGS Vers: Extra: 1 Added + 10/01/88
Author: Various Updated: 10/01/88

Collection of games, utilities, small database, trivia and more all
written by members of the Mid South Users Group.

__------—-“—_-—--ﬁ---——ml_-_---_—#—-------*_————--—-——————-—--—-----__-_—-__-—_*---—
---—------——_——ﬂ__“ﬂ--—-—l———--Ir_-__—-—-—-----—-———-—---_----——-—-_-—--—l----*---___*“--_—--—

Disk #:MO18 GERSHWIN Vers: Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Author: Updated: 10/01/88

Large music program of Gershwins Rhapsody 1in Blue.
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Disk #:M019 DCLP Vers: Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Author: Archie Fritz Updated: 10/01/88

Disk Catalog and Label Print. Create disk catalog with comments

stored right on disk in the unused sectors, similar to that used by
DSKU.
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Disk #:M020 PRINTER CAPABILITIES Vers: Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Author: Lou Borrella Updated: 10/01/88

TI-Writer tutorial and printer set-up tutorial. Comes with program
to allow you to set your printer from a menu driven program.
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Disk #:M021 TEXT LOADER Vers: Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Author: Curtis Provance Updated: 10/01/88

Allows you to ’'run’ a text file created with TI-Writer (DV80).
Allows easy editing and creation of program using text editor.
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Disk #:M022 MAX-RLE Vers: Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Author: Travis Watford Updated: 10/01/88

Display RLE pictures plus print to printer or save off in several
other formats such as TI-Artist and Graphx.
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Disk #:M023 GENEALOGY DATABASE Vers: Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Author: Hunter Valley 99/4A UG Updated: 10/01/88

Complete, full function, genealogy program. Written in assembler,
load via EA opt 5.
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Disk #:M024 AFTER HOURS BBS Vers: Extra: 1 Added : 10/01/88
Author: Ed Schaum Updated: 10/01/88

Full featured BBS program, written in assembler. VERY FAST
operation. Does not require any special cabling to modem to operate.
Looks to be easy to maintain and run. Built in clock, file
transfers, multiple message bases, email and more.
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Disk #:MO025 BIBLE TRIVIA Vers: 2.0 Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Author: Steven Degeare Updated: 10/01/88

A trivia game where you try to figure out the answers relating to
questions of the bible.
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Disk #:M026 TIMP PRINT Vers: 2.0 Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Author: J&B Mathis Updated: 10/01/88

Allows vou to enter printer commands in your Multiplan spreadsheets
to give your spreadsheet a nicer appearance with enlarged, bold,
compressed fonts, etc.
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POP MUSIC Vers: 1.1 Extra: Added : 10/01/88

sk #:M027
Author: Roman Majeur Updated: 10/01/88

A collection of 4 well written E/A music programs. Includes some
interesting graphics during the play of the music as well.
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Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Updated: 10/01/88
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sk #:M028 DUMPIT Vers:
Author:

Allows you to dump your cartridge based programs off to disk.
Complete with instructions on 'how-to'.
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Added : 12/20/86
Updated: 12/20/86
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sk #:P001 MACRO ASSEMBLER Vers: Extra:
Author: R. A. Green

Macrc assembler program, allows you 1o create a library of functions
which may be called upon when writing assembler code to shortcut

your coding.
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: 1 Added : 12/20/87
Author: Tom Weithofer (DECEASED) Updated: 12/20/87
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Pilot language for the TI. Written in forth. Many added features
over the standard PILOT language.
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C99 REL 3 Ve.s: 2.1 Extra: 1 Added : 12/20/86
Updated: 09/30/87
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Added : 06/01/88
Updated: 06/01/88
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1sk #:P004 SUFPER XB SUBROUTINES Vers: Extra:
Author: Art Beyer

XB mergeable =zubroutines which emulate the new features found in the
Super XB module. Mo need to buy a new module when these routines can

be used right from TI Extended Basic (and compatibles).

—-—-—-‘l‘-—-—-_-‘--l__—I—-_*-—-_—'—ﬂ——-_-—_-
---—-_-t—r—r—ﬂ-_-_l-—---ﬁ-_—_--——-___

Added : 12/20/86
Updated: 09/30/87
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isk #:U0C1 DISK MANAGER 1000 Vers: 3.8 Extra: 1
Author: Ottawa Users Group

A truly excellent disk manager program. Will run from either E/A or
X/B with loader program included. Documentation included on disk.

Now modified to operate with multiple ramdisks.
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Disk #:U002 FUNNLWEB WRITER Vers: 4.1 Extra: 1 Added : 12/20/86
Author: Funnelweb Farms Updated: 11/01/87

A fine fairware program that eliminates the need for TI-Writer
module. Loads via X/B or E/A. Comes with many extra features such as
running E/A programs from it’s loader menu and an improved Show

Directory.
Disk #:U003 DISK MANAGER 99 Vers: 2.3 Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Mike Dodd Updated: 09/30/87

A memory resident program that once loaded from X/B, you can call up
any of the functions of the Disk Manger II module without leaving
the X/B environment. Features include catalog, delete, rename
initialize and more. Great utility.

-——-_—-—-_--—--_ﬂ——---—--—-ﬁl_---Illﬂl---—---—-——----—-—-—————_------————--“ﬁ_--——---——-—
——————-——ﬂ—m__----_-—-—-——---H-I-l-.l-—_———“--—-—---—I—-—--———--l_--—l_-—-—---—-—‘—--——--—--

Disk #:U004 SCREEN DUMP Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Danny Michaels Updated: 12/20/86

An outstanding screen dump package that offers many options
including INVERSE, ROTATE and more. Once loaded in X/B, it remailns
resident until you turn off your system. Program requires a load
interrupt switch. Documentation on disk.

H_—“ﬂ—r—-—--_------—-----—--h-—i—_----——----_-v—--ﬁ—-_--_----
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-——-—---__ﬂm-—#_—-ﬂ—-—_-—_—.--————----———------—---—---------—--ﬁ-ﬁ_----_-_------_-

Disk #:U005 NEATLIST Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Danny Michaels Updated: 12/20/86

Another outstanding program from the author of SCREEN DUMP. Program
resides in memocry once loaded into X/B to produce a truly unique
listing of your program and a complete cross reference listing of
all variables.

'ﬁ#_-——ﬂ-‘---“——_—---_—_------—-"—-----ﬂ_--—-----
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Disk #:U006 SPRITE BUILDER Vers: Extra: 1 Added : 12/20/86
Author: J. Taylor Updated: 12/20/86

A utility program that allows you to design your sprites on screen
and once created, the program will produce the code needed to
incorporate it into your X/B progranm.

-___-—-_““_--H------—-—-_----—_-_-_----_----—-------—------—_------—-_—--—-_—--—
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Disk #:U007 EASY SPRITE Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Shenango Enterprises Updated: 12/20/86

Another sprite editor program.

ﬂ_--—_--_—-———----—----_-——-———_-1—-_---------------
----—_““-_—--_;---*-'-_--_“-E__--_“-_

Disk #:U008 FORTH SPRITE MAKER Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Doug Smith Updated: 12/20/86

Another sprite creation program, but written in FORTH.
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.18k #:U009 JP GRAPHICS Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: J.P. Morin Updated: 12/20/86

3 drawing program written in FORTH. While it’s application are not as

diverse as tnose found in other drawing programs, this version makes
ase of LOGO type commands to create drawings.
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_+8K #:UQ10 FORTH VOLK Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: J. Volk Updated: 12/20/86

4 cosrection of FORTH programs. No documentation available, but a
zenu oI programs and how to .ioad i1s included on screens 2 and 3.

Cooag $:U01° tORTH DATA I Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Autnor: Various Updated: 12/20/86

Aore FORKTH »nrograms, each auto loads from the menu contained on
2creens <z and 3. No octher documentation is available.

“m“__k--w--____I_*-*_-“-—-I-_ﬁ-_-“'—_“--_—-—----—-'_“---—-—-—---m__--__-

sk #:0U012 FORTH DATA 11 Vers: Lxtra: Added : 12/20/86
Autnor: Various Updated: 12/20/86
Jt.ii more ORTH programs, same set-up as UO1ll,.
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‘ak #:U013 MASS TRANSFER Vers: 4.3 Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Stu Olson Updated: 02/28/87

nt terminail package, offers x/modem and now y/modem file
auto dial capabilities and a PC-Pursuit autodialer. Other

‘eatures 1nclude 12K text buffer, screen dump catalog listing and
aore.,

| rAh el ey wkale aply B S e w A wmaR . — NS ekl AR I AR A A e wiae W AR W e T T T T T T T T O T A e e e e R e -
~ AR N il wERh sk ok e e S ik ahiy e S e TR W e ol halh Al e ok e s e e o pphh saaes b o A T A T - e .

L3k #:UQl4 “AST TERM Vers: 1.16r Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Paul Chariton Updated: 09/30/87

{ice Lerminal emulator package which offers many features including
z/modem transfers, built in timer, large text buffer and screen
ump. Thls version now adds autodiaiing capabilities. Inciudes
modlified code for autodiaier and keyboard macros.
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~1sk #:0U015 ~IRECTOR '99° Vers: 1.3 Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Robert Neal / Ed Burt Updated: 12/20/86

catalog vour iibrary coilection inciuding cartridges and disks.
Iincludes REPORTER ’'9S9° which offer 5 different report choices and
JPDATE ’'¢9’ tc edit LCIRECTOR ’'99°' data. 700 files SS/SD aisx, 1400
DS/SD. A 56 char description for @ach entry may be added.
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Disk #:U016 SIDE PRINT Vers: 3.4 Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Jim Sewdlow Updated: 09/30/87

Program allows you to print a Multiplan file sideways on a page.

ﬁ--——*-—_——-———-———-----—--——----—-------—----ﬁ----—_-—-—----‘-——--_—---_--—------_
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Disk #:U017 TI-WRITER REWRITE Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Dick Altman Updated: 12/20/86

A helpful file which explains most of the features of TI-Writer.

Great extra for those who are using any of the TI-Writer clones and
don’t have the manual.

-—_--_-—ﬁ_-_-“——-“_—-lr_--—_u._--—_-—_-l—-—-——-i-——--l-—-_-——_—_——-—-—-—-I_--_--____-ﬂ--_--__----
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Disk #:UC18 HYPEBENATOR Vers: 2.0 Extra: Added : 12/20/86

-

Auther: Wayne Stith Updated: 12/20/86

A utility tc be used in conjunction with TI-Writer to aid in placing
hyphens in your DV80 text. Written in assembly for speed.

'—r_-_i—--u-n-“-.-—n-_-—-._
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Disk #:U019 UNIVERSAL DISSASMBL Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Kenee Lebanc Updated: 12/20/86

- e dees el e W WO

Offers capabilities to wnalyze diskettes and disassemble files

directly from disk as weil as from memory. Handles all TI object file
formats.

A AP iy W R S W WY AR e Sl e Ml LW S B e s L I T T .-g.n--_.-n_ﬂm-lnm-“ﬂ-““-_—-_—-l_—_ﬁ_--——_—-—--- -*-----ﬁ---—-*--——---
—_ﬁ-—l-_--a—-ﬂ-um_-—-ﬂ-n— H—mnmn-“-_'—-_ﬂ-m-‘ﬂl‘—--n“----_-—-—-—-_-_-__—--------------*—--------

Disk #:U020C RAPID SCROLL Vers: Extra: Added : 12/29/86
Author: Jurgen Switlski Updated: 12/20/86

A nice utility that allows you to read a DV80 files on screen in
elther 40 or 64 column mode. Movement of characters is a single

character sideways or up/down. Nice utility program written in
assembler. Also includes MAILLIST and LOADMENU.
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Disk #:U021 VALWRITE Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Steven Tuorto Updated: 12/20/86

Used in cenjunction with PRK module to take data files from PRK data
disk and format into a Tl-Writer compatible file.

_-_“-_—m_“ﬂu-“h-—_-p—n_—-.-u.-—u-.-——_.---—--——-—------—-——_l'—---lll—l«----—-'_—--——-—_---—-----—_--—_-
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Disk #:U022 TI-WRITER HELPER Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Various Jpdated: 12/20/86

Information in using the features of TI-Writer.
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iisk #:U023 TI-SINGS Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Trio+ Software Updated: 12/20/86

Now your computer can sing the blues, rock, anything you choose to
write with the music editor built in. In addition to creating your
own music, this disk comes with several sample music files.

i—----—_—-ﬂﬁ----—ﬂ_---—“---------_--—_-_---_-—"--_—_--------—-——-----—-—--#-__--
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)isk #:U024 C99 EXTRAS Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Clint Pulley Updated: 12/20/86

Collection of files to be used in conjunction with C99 program.

_-“-__--_-_.,_---_---_-_—“---_-_--_-----_--_--------—_—----

d)isk #:U025 C98 FILES 1 Vers: Extra: 1 Added : 12/20/86
Author: Various Updated: 12/20/86

More C99 files.

-—*——-——-—_—-—————————--—————-——_————--*--—'_'—----———_lll'——-—-ﬂ_--_———-———--—"*—---—
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dDisk #:U026 C39 FILES 1I1I Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Various Updated: 12/20/86

More C99 files.

--‘_---—-ﬂﬂ—“-—-——-—-—_--—_--—_“—t---—--,—-———--—--—-———-—n—_--—--__——----——--—_-——-
_--_—-——-—*_ﬁ—-——————___-_-————_-—n—-_—_—ﬂ-'-—--_-—--—-—————--———-——*--—--—*-—--——---

Disk #:U027 TI DISK SORT Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: David Romer Updated: 12/20/86

An excellent utility program that will allow you to create a data
file using TI-Writer and sort the data on whatever fields you
choose. A primary and secondary field may be selected. Written 1n

assembler, fast sorts.

--—-——-—---——_——————-———----ﬂ-——--———-—-——I——------—_--—----———_-----—-—ﬂ—---—---ﬂ
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Disk #:U028 TOUCH PRINT Vers: 1.1 Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: SagerSoft Software Updated: 12/20/86

A utility that allows you to pre-set your printer options with
simply the touch of a key. Written for the Gemini printers, may be

compatible with most Epson printers as well.

----_*--——-ﬂ-————-—-—-—_-_—--—--——-———-———---—----I---'l'-'--——-——-_-——-——----__---—-——-——-
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Disk #:U029 STAR Vvers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Com-Link Enterprises Updated: 12/20/86

Another excellent utility program. Loads into X/B and remalins memory
resident to offer you 53 new commands while in X/B including text,

graphics and sound functions.
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Disk #:U030 GRAPHICS LABELER Vers: 3.0 Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Steven McWatty Updated: 06/01/88

New version is MUCH improved-GREAT. Labeler program allows you to
include graphics from the CSGD program. Excellent for labeling your

disks, making attractive mailing labels, etc. Gemini compatible
printers. Includes over 90 graphics.

_—_---_-_'__--#__--—----—.—_-------—---—_——_----—-----—--—---—--—------—-_—---—_-—
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Disk #:U031 MEGALOAD Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Jim McCulloch Updated: 12/20/86

A unique menu/loader program for the SUPER CART module. Allows
paging of menu selections, 9 selections per page.

-m--—--——-——_-—----—---—-—-—--—“—“---_-—--—-—--—--—-—-—----—----@-
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Disk #:U032 SIDE WRITER Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Mannro Tomitto Updated: 12/20/86
An excellent utility program, allows you to print text sideways
(DVB80 or Multiplan) on a page. Allows you to set character size,
density and character spacing. Program is fast as it is written 1in
assembler.
Disk #:U033 GENEALOGY Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Cindy Cattin Updated: 12/20/86

A complete package for those interested in Genealogy.

‘-—-_--__——-—__*-_-—*—_—-——__-__-'———---—------—--—-“-_---_ﬂ——-—------—--—---z--—--
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Disk #:U034 CARTOON KIT Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Tim O’Niell Updated: 12/20/86

A collection of files to be used with TI-Artist to allow you to draw
cartoon type pictures.

—_--------—--"----——_————-—-u--—-ﬂl_--——-------—-——-—--——--—--—--—-—_-----—-——-_——
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Disk #:U035 SUPERDISK CATALOG Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Larry Duke Updated: 12/20/86

A disk catalog program, written in assembler.

Disk #:U036 P-TERM 99 Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Richard Bryant Updated: 12/20/86

——-----_-—-—--------——-—

A terminal emulator program which offers text buffer, x/modem
transfers and more. Doesn’t have all the bells and whistles of some
other programs, but still a nice program that is easy to use.



November 1988 FAIRWARE EXCHANGE Page: 23
Catalog #3

Disk #:U037 NOTEINDEX Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Updated: 12/20/86

Written in FORTH. Allows you to enter information on various

articles found in publications and quickly locate this data based on
subject, title, month, year, etc.

-@_—---—-_-----------'—_---—-'_-—--_--_-‘----—--_-_------------@
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Disk #:U038 FORTHWRITE Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Updated: 12/20/86

Definitely not a replacement for TI-Writer, but still is unique that
the program is written in FORTH and offers some editing features.

-—-—----—--———-——--—--—--—-_—---—-_-—-—-—--—-—-----————--—----*—-ﬁ-----—-----—--—--—--
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Disk #:U039 FORTHFONT Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Updated: 12/20/86

Another program written in FORTH, allows you to print disk labels
with a unique large font. A font editor is also included to allow
you to create your own custom font.

—--_—------_—--—------—-__——-_-_—-..-_--.-.._.—.—-.__-__-—-_----_----_—-.—------_----_---_----
—--——-———-—-ﬂ———_——_-—-——--—-—-ﬁ----ll-----‘-—Iﬂ--—-—-l——-ll---—-l--——-r—-----—---——_——-—ﬂ--

Disk #:U040 FORTHPLAN Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: Updated: 12/20/86

Spread sheet program written in FORTH. Data entry and screen

scrolling is quick. Recalculation time is better than that found
with the Multiplan package. A unique program.
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Disk #:U041 REDISKIT Vers: Extra: Added : 12/20/86
Author: James Schroeder Updated: 12/20/86

One of the, if not the, fastest disk copiers out for the 4A. Will
work with either the TI or Cor-Comp controller. Time to copy and
format a SS/SD disk is about 35 seconds.

-#——-———-——-——————_—————————-———--—_-—r-——-——-—-—-—-————--—-——---——--_-—'—--—--—--——ﬂ-—-——“
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Disk #:U042 CATLUG Vers: Extra: Added : 01/15/87
Author: Marty Kroll Updated: 01/15/87

A disk cataloging program written for the Gram Kracker.
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Disk #:U043 64 TERM Vers: Extra: Added : 01/15/87
Author: Tim MacEchern Updated: 01/15/87

One of the most original terminal emulators out for the 4A. Written
in FORTH, the program makes use of 64 column display. Text display

is not the clearest, but it’s legible. Features include autodialer
with built in menu and margin set.
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Disk #:U044 TI-KEYS

Vers: Extra: Added : 01/15/87
Author: Wes Johnston

Updated: 01/15/87

A keyboard macro program for the 4A. Allows a series of key strokes

to be executed with the touch of the CTRL key and one other Kkey.
Source code 1s also i1ncluded.
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Disk #:U045 TI-RUNNER EDITORS Vers: Extra: Added : 01/15/87
Author: C Gusenbarrer / B. Reiss Updated: 06/01/88

One program written in 'C99’, another written in XB with assembly

support. Allows you to edit TI Runner screens. Programs are fast and

easy to use., XB program is BOARD MAKER v6.0. ’C’ program includes
source code.
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Disk #:U046 DISK HACKER Vers: Extra: Added : 01/15/87
Author: Will McGovern Updated: 01/15/87

From the authors of Funleweb Writer. Allows you to ’dig’

into the
information contained on the tracks of the disk. Documentation
included on disk.
Disk #:0U047 SUPERBUG Vers: Extra: Added + 01/15/87
Author: Edgar Dohmain

Updated: 01/15/87

Ar improved version of the Superbugger program released as public

domain by TI. Enhancements allow the changing of listing devices,
toggling screen colors and addition of many commands from TI

Debugger
Disk #:3348 MUS LC ”OMPILTH Vers: Extrea: Added : 01/15/87
Author: Updated: 01/15/87
Enter the

musical score using an editor,

then compile your listing
with this program.

Will create an E/A option 5 load program.

Has
several sample musical scores included.
Disk #: ¥O49 DISK UTIFITIES Vers: 3.2 Extra: Added : 04/01/87
Authcer: John Birdwell

Updated: 04/01/87

An excellernt sector editing program.
sector information to printer,
1nclude

Features include a listing of

search functions and you may also
~omments for each file within the sector header for each
record wnich can then be printed using this program.
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Disk #:U050 XB-TOOLS Vers: 1.2 Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: Jim Swedlow Updated: 06/01/87

A set of useful tools for the X/Basic programmer. Included 1s a

compression program, program which allows you to move lines, cross
reference listing and more.
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Disk #:U051 TOOL KIT Vers: Extra: Added : 05/01/87
Author: Steven Trencansky Updated: 05/01/87

Various tool box utility programs including compression program for
DF80 and x?basic programs. Also a program to dump object code

listing file listing program and more.

Disk #:U052 DISK PRINT Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: Northern NJ 99’ers Updated: 06/01/87

Includes a program which will print a disk jacket with files and
disk info and a program to print disk labels.

Disk #:U053 SORT Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: J. Peter Hodie Updated: 06/01/87

An interesting program which allows you to perform multiple sorts on

any type of file excluding program image files. You enter the start
and stop fields for up to 6 different fields. Program is similar to

TI-Sort, but faster and can handle larger files.

—----———-——--———_-——--————-——-—--_----_--—_---
—_-----—--H—------——------------—-----------_--——

Disk #:U054 BA-WRITER Vers: Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: Paolo Bagnaresi Updated: 06/01/87

A loader program for TI-Writer, includes the editor and formatter
files. Similar to Funlweb, but if all you are looking for is a word
processing package without all the other stuff, this is worth

looking at.

Disk #:U055 EDP Vers: 2.1 Extra: Added : 06/01/87
Author: Paragon Computing Updated: 06/01/87

Enchanced Display Program, a well written, heck great program all
around. Assembly language routines which you can call from X/Basic
allows 40 columns display with improved commands. One nice feature

is being able to 'window’ in x/b.

-——---———-—-—-——--——----—--—-—-_--i--—---—-—-—------—_--—-—------—--—-—_----—
_“--__-—---—--—--—-—_-----—-----_----'_----------------------

Disk #:U056 OMEGA Vers: Extra: Added 09/30/87

Author: Travis Watford Updated: 09/30/87

A unique terminal emulator program which allows RLE pictures to be
displayed online. Something unique that TI BBS’s could offer with
create and interesting logon screens. Has many other options such as

keyboard macros, no autodialer.

—----———-—-—-——_———-—————-——-—-—-———-—-——-—-—-—-_——-------ﬂ-__
---—ﬂ----—--—-—-—-—————---—-—_-—---_---——--—--——_--—---

Disk #:U0D7 HRD/BACKUP_06 Vers: 2.0 Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Author: Robert Jones Updated: 09/30/87

Makes backing up your Horizon Ramdisk quick and simple. Written with
the latest version of the ROS (v6) in mind to allow all sectors

(including the additional 16 added in v6) .
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Vers: 2.0 Extra: Added : 09/30/87

Disk #:U058 USEABLE DISK CATALOG
Updated: 09/30/87

Author: Harry Brashear

se for keeping track of your disk collection. Allows

her disk information. Has a fast
rds in about 1

A catalog databa
comments to be added along with ot
sort routine which the docs claim will sort 400 reco

ol SN W gl . anh
--—----—-———-*---—----

_—-—--_I-—----l--l---—_---ﬂ-----—_——-—-—_-—--_-
-—--—-—-—l-_———-_——--—--—-————-————-—-_--—'---—-

Disk #:U059 COLUMNTEXT/MRGNTEXT Vers: 2.2 Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Updated: 09/30/87

Author: Ron Prewitt

---.—-_----—-
---—-—-----_

A program which allows you to print 3 or 4 column text in a single
pass, allowing right justification. Also includes MARGINTEXT, this

program will take your DVRO file and automatically format it 1nto
the 28 column format required, very nice addition.

e o O s o aEn

-———-———l—-———-“—--—-——--——‘_—_-—_-—-—--
-——---——----—_-—--—--—_—I——#-——-—*--_—---—--ﬁ_-

Vers: Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Updated: 09/30/87

s e s Sl e St . -

G e Eae A A mEe W e
__-_-—--

Stand alone loader program which allows compiled Fortran programs to
be used by those without the FORTRAN99 program. Also includes
several public domain FORTRANGS files with source code.

-h-—----—------------#--—--------——--—----'--_---_----
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--———-—I——--—--—

Author: Arto Heilno

Similar in functions to JoyPaint 99, including the
undo function, this program goes Oone€ step further by allowing TEXT
(from disk or keyboard) to be used in conjunction with graphics
(TI-Artist). Includes several utility programs.

A superb program.

-—-_—_---—-———--———--—-—---—----ﬂ-ﬁ-- _--—--_-—----—-
-——Iﬁ---—-—‘_-—--—------—-------_--

Disk #:U062 CATALOG LIBRARY Vers: 1.4 Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Updated: 09/30/87

Author: Marty Kroll

Disk catalog program, allows up to 123 disks and 900 files. Allows

multiple files to be stored on a single disk. Use in conjunction with
:nclude comments and other info about your

----h_---
—---—------ﬂ---_---—

-‘--l----—_--——_-—-ﬁ_—-—-——-----—-_-
-l T TS T Y

-_————--—-—---—--—-----—_---

Disk #:U063 PRINTOUT Vers: 1.3 Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Author: Mehr Ware Updated: 09/30/87

Prints text and DV80 pictures. Using menus, you select character
size, line spacing, etc. Also includes SM-LABELS, a three across

label printing program.

-——--—-—-—---———-—-——_——----—-———------—----—-—-
- T Ty ums alki T A S

-_--—-_—_—--_—----_-—-------——-----—»-_-—-_«—---

Disk #:U064 TI9S/4A LINKER Vers: Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Author: RAG Software Updated: 09/30/87

-l Wy T e by .
---*-—*—_.—-——_

A tool for building assembler language memory image programs from

tagged object.
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Disk #:U065 TASS 2000

Vers: Extra: Added : 09/30/87
Author: Gary Bowser

Updated: 09/30/87

TI-Artist Slide Show, allows you to step through and display your
TI-Artist compatible files on screen. Allows you to also dump

Picture to printer and supports the Cannon coler printer.

-__-----------—-—--—u—--_ﬁ_---ﬁ—_*-__—-_----_----—_----_-“-*---—-
_----—-------—*___-_-—__--‘--'__-—-—___-_-ﬁ__-—_»---—-'-------------——----_—-_‘-----

Disk #:U066 ARCHIVER Vers: 3.01 Extra: Added : 06/01/88
Author: Barry Boone Updated: 10/01/88

This version is MUCH easier to use than previous versions. It’'’s also
faster. Allows you to pack AND compress your files, resulting in

reduced storage size (approx 40%-50%). Excellent for storing old
unused/unneeded files to save disk space.

————-—---——_--——-----‘--—--——'l__—_—---l---——-----—-----------ﬂ-_-_h
--------—---—-—---—-—--—--——ﬁ_—_---ﬂr—---—-_--“-_-----_----——------‘——-----—-------

Disk #:U067 TELCO Vers: 2.1 Extra: 1 Added : 06/01/88
Author: Charles Earl Updated: 10/01/88

The best got better. Positively the most unique terminal emulator

for the TI. Autodialer directory, ANSI emulation, too many features

to list. Well written program. Must have for those who use a Term
Program.

-----—-—-------—-

———-—-——-—-———-—i--——--——_-————-----—--—_-.—._—_-——_—_—.——_———_—-—_—__
-----—--ﬂ-—_-----—-—-—--—-—-—-ﬂ-—-—-—-——-———-—-——--—:--—--—-----_—_-—--———----*_--—_

Disk #:U068 GRAPHIC EDITOR Vers: 2.0

Extra: Added : 06/01/88
Author: Rejean Felton

Updated: 06/01/88

Great program to create and edit your CSGD style graphics. The CSGD
graphics are used in several other programs. Also includes a labeler

program which allows you to incorporate these small graphics in your
labels. Assembly-very fast.

A Mgy dhs A NS BN Bpgy aan SEp S EE.

-------—-—_--—_—___-----'—--—----——--—_----—---——-_-----_-—-----------
@---h--—---——---__-—--—--—------—-—-_--------'—--'—-“----‘m

Disk #:U0689 DISK INFO MANAGER Vers:

Extra: Added : 06/01/88
Author:

Updated: 06/01/88

Disk manager and sector editor all in one.

l AEm o PE TED AN Sy AN T W e

-——-—-—-----‘-—---—-——----r—--—-—_-—-l-—-—_-_-—---—---—-———-—-—‘----“--_-_
-ﬁ_-ﬂ_-ﬁ_-—_—--—---—---—_—-—-—_--——--—--—-—————l-------——-——--—————--‘-------ﬁ—-—__

Disk #:U070 GBS Vers: 3.1le Extra: Added : 06/01/88
Author: Updated: 06/01/88

Another sector editor program. This one though has an added feature

over the others, will rebuild sector zero on damaged disk
automatically.

—-—-——-—-———-—---—-——--——--————_-----—-—--ﬂl-----_---—--_—‘---—---—-----
-—_——---——--—-——--—-—-——----——-—-—-——-————_-_-----———--_---—----—---—-_-------_-ﬂ--

Disk #:U071 DISKU Vers: 4.0 Extra: Added : 06/01/88
Author: John Birdwell Updated: 06/01/88

This one is the cream of the crop. Excellent disk sector editor and

much more. Includes a disk manager feature that rivals the popular

DM1000 program and in some cases out performs it. Very nice progran.
Must have for TI users.
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Disk #:U072 BOOT Vers: 4.0 Extra: Added : 06/01/88
Author: John Johnson Updated: 06/01/88

Excellent menu loader program, but much more. If you have seen the
menu loader available for the Horizon Ramdisk here’s the same

program for XB or one for the Supercart. Excellent. Many features, a
must have program for the TI user.

-—-------—--‘--*---__---l-l—-—-—-_-———-—_-_—'—--—----—--—-----_---—-——----—_--*-—----
s i

----*_—--——-_-——---——---——--—----1_—————_.—-—--——-—--—‘_-----“—--—--——--—-—---—-----

Disk #:U073 RAG UTILITY Vers: Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Author: RA Green Updated: 10/01/88

o utility programs, DISKINIT (disk initializer), DISKCOPY, PRINTSET
(allows you to send printer commands) and TERMINAL (simple terminal

emulator program). These are designed to be used/loaded from
TI-Writer or Funnelwebk Writer.

--——-———-ﬂ_--‘_-—“--—---—--------—--—---——_---—-----_*------—*---“--

Disk #:U074 BASIC SORT Vers: 1.0 Extra: Added : 10/01/88
Author: Andreas Dessoff Updated: 10/01/88

A sorting program that allows you to sort on up to 16 different

fields. Written in assembler for speed. Use with your own program to
added fast sorting of records.



